RALEIGH HISTORIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 2024 MEETING SCHEDULE

RHDC MEETING

Third <u>Tuesday</u> of the month; 7:45 AM Suite 100, One Exchange Plaza Building

	4.6
January	16
February	20
March	19
April	16
May	21
June	18
July	16
August	20
September	17
October	15
November	19
December	17

NOMINATIONS COMMITTEE

Second <u>Tuesday</u> of the month; 4:00PM; January through May Nash Conference Room Suite 300, One Exchange Plaza Building

January	9
February	13
March	12
April	9
May	14

Meeting dates and times are subject to change.

RALEIGH HISTORIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 2024 MEETING SCHEDULE

COMMUNITY AWARENESS COMMITTEE

First <u>Tuesday</u> of the month; 4:00 PM Nash Conference Room Suite 300, One Exchange Plaza Building

2
6
5
2
7
4
2
6
3
1
5
3

RESEARCH COMMITTEE

First <u>Wednesday</u> of the month; 8:30 AM Suite 100, One Exchange Plaza Building

January	3
February	7
March	6
April	3
May	1
June	5
July	3
August	7
September	4
October	2
November	6
December	4

Meeting dates and times are subject to change.

RALEIGH HISTORIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS (COA) COMMITTEE

2024 Meeting Schedule

Fourth <u>Thursday</u> of the month; 5:00 PM

Application Deadline Meeting Date Friday, December 8, 2023 January 25, 2024 Wednesday, January 10 February 22 Thursday, February 15 March 28 Wednesday, March 13 April 25 Thursday, April 11 May 23 June 27 Tuesday, May 14 Tuesday, June 11 July 25 Thursday, July 11 August 22 Wednesday, August 14 September 26 Thursday, September 12 October 24 December 12 (2nd Thursday) Monday, October 28 Thursday, December 5, 2024 January 23, 2025

Certificate of Appropriateness meetings are held at **5:00 p.m.** on the dates shown, in Room 201, City Council Chamber, of the Municipal Building at the Avery C. Upchurch Government Complex.

PLEASE NOTE: Applications should be submitted using the City's online <u>Permit and</u> <u>Development Portal</u>. If you have any questions about the application process or about the meeting date, time, etc., please contact staff at <u>historicpreservation@raleighnc.gov</u>.

Meeting dates and times are subject to change.